TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Isolation Technologies, Inc.		10/18/2007	CORPORATION: MASSACHUSETTS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Sapphire Engineering, Inc.	
Street Address:	53 Portside Drive	
City:	Hopedale	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	01747	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: MASSACHUSETTS	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	77297461	SURE-FIT
Registration Number:	2511812	QUIK-SEAL

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (847)509-0255

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 847-509-0250
Email: clarson@hillfirm.com
Correspondent Name: Dennis A. Gross
Address Line 1: 666 Dundee Road
Address Line 2: Suite 1201

Addison Page 4

Address Line 4: Northbrook, ILLINOIS 60062

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	SET07313 AND 07314
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Dennis A. Gross
Signature:	/Dennis A Gross/

900091779 REEL: 003659 FRAME: 0683

Date:	11/13/2007			
Total Attachments: 2				
source=Isotech TM Assignment_Page_1#page1.tif				
source=Isotech TM Assignment_Page_2#page1.tif				

TRADEMARK REEL: 003659 FRAME: 0684

ASSIGNMENT

ISOLATION TECHNOLGIES, INC., A Massachusetts Corporation, having an office and place of business at 4 Business Way, Hopedale, Massachusetts, 01747, adopted and used in its business the trademarks set forth in Schedule A attached hereto;

WHEREAS, SAPPHIRE ENGINEERING, INC., A Massachusetts Corporation, whose address is 53 Portside Drive, Pocasset, Massachusetts, 02559, has acquired said trademarks and the registrations thereof, and the good will of the business associated therewith.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged and confessed, ISOLATION TECHNOLOGIES, INC. hereby sells, assigns, transfers and sets over unto SAPPHIRE ENGINEERING, INC. the entire right, title and interest in and to said trademarks and the registrations thereof, and applications therefor, together with the good will of the business in connection with which the trademarks and registrations have been used, all rights to continue said registrations, all common law rights associated therewith, together with the right to bring and maintain actions based on the trademarks as of October \$\frac{1}{2}\$, 2007.

ISOLATION TECHNOLOGIES, INC.

Printed Name:

Its: MS

SCHEDULE A

1) SURE-FIT

- U.S. Trademark Application Serial No. 75/924027 issued as U.S. Registration No. 2435116 for the mark SURE-FIT
- U.S. Trademark Application Serial No. 77/297,461 for the mark SURE-FIT
- 2) QUIK-SEAL

RECORDED: 11/13/2007

- U.S. Trademark Serial No. 75/924246 issued as U.S. Registration No. 2511812 for the mark QUIK-SEAL

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003659 FRAME: 0686